Split spherical roller bearings
Costs savings through rapid bearing replacement at difficult to
access bearing locations
Contents
Rapid bearing replacement 2
Cost savings 2
Application examples 2
Replacement for bearings with adapter sleeve 4

6 Lower the shaft in order to
subject the bearing to load
1 Support the weight of the rotor
4 Place the outer ring half in the
lower section of the housing and
align it with the inner ring
mounted on the shaft, then screw
together the inner ring halves
7 Fit the upper section of the
housing
2 Remove the housing cover
5 Fit the remaining parts, finishing
with the upper outer ring half
Fatigue
limit load
222SM55-TVPA 1,47 55 110 28 52 1,5 110 129 0,23 2,92 4,35 2,86 13,2
222SM60-TVPA 1,8 60 120 31 55 1,5 137 156 0,24 2,84 4,23 2,78 15,4
222SM65-TVPA 2,33 65 130 31 60 1,5 173 208 0,24 2,81 4,19 2,75 19,4
222SM70-TVPA 2,95 70 140 33 62 2 180 228 0,23 2,95 4,4 2,89 21,1
222SM75-TVPA 3,55 75 150 36 68 2 183 236 0,22 3,1 4,62 3,03 22,5
222SM80-TVPA 4,28 80 160 40 70 2 212 270 0,22 3,14 4,67 3,07 25,5
222SM85-TVPA 5,11 85 170 43 74 2 260 325 0,22 3,04 4,53 2,97 29
222SM90-TVPA 6,02 90 180 46 76 2,1 285 360 0,23 2,9 4,31 2,83 32,5
231SM100-MA 6,8 100 180 56 90 2 310 430 0,28 2,37 3,53 2,32 40
222SM100-TVPA 8,88 100 200 53 92 2,1 360 465 0,24 2,84 4,23 2,78 39,5
230SM110-MA 5,26 110 180 46 86 2 270 390 0,23 2,9 4,31 2,83 29,5
231SM110-MA 9,51 110 200 62 102 2 390 570 0,28 2,41 3,59 2,35 39
222SM110-TVPA 10,6 110 215 58 98 2,1 455 585 0,25 2,71 4,04 2,65 47
230SM115-MA 9,5 115 200 52 90 2 305 455 0,22 3,04 4,53 2,97 35
231SM115-MA 11,2 115 210 64 104 2 490 710 0,28 2,39 3,56 2,34 49,5
222SM115-TVPA 14,3 115 230 64 104 3 540 720 0,25 2,71 4,04 2,65 53
230SM125-MA 10 125 210 53 94 2 390 600 0,23 2,95 4,4 2,89 44
231SM125-MA 13,5 125 225 68 110 2,1 510 750 0,28 2,45 3,64 2,39 51
222SM125-TVPA 17,9 125 250 68 110 3 630 880 0,26 2,62 3,9 2,56 60
230SM135-MA 13 135 225 56 100 2,1 405 620 0,22 3,07 4,57 3 46
231SM135-MA 19,5 135 250 80 123 2,1 570 850 0,27 2,49 3,71 2,43 57
222SM135-TVPA 24,1 135 270 73 122 3 735 1 020 0,25 2,67 3,97 2,61 73
230SM140-MA 15,5 140 240 60 106 2,1 450 680 0,22 3,1 4,62 3,03 51
231SM140-MA 25,8 140 270 86 135 2,1 710 1 040 0,29 2,32 3,45 2,26 87
222SM140-TVPA 28,5 140 290 80 124 3 850 1 200 0,25 2,69 4 2,63 83
Designation Mass Dimensions Basic load Calculation factors
ratings
m d D C B r dyn. stat. e Y1 Y2 Y0 Cur
Cr C0r

222SM135-TVPA 22,2 1 000 69 35 22230K H3130 SNV270
230SM140-MA 13,8 900 35 8,5 23032K H3032 S3032-H-N-FZ 1)
231SM140-MA 21,7 700 69 12,4 23132K H3132 –
222SM140-TVPA 22,2 950 69 35 22232K H3132 SNV290
Designation
Fa nG Mi Ma Bearing Adapter sleeve
max.
kN min–1 N m N m FAG
*) For inner rings without axial support
**) The bearings will also fit in housings from other manufacturers if the internal dimensions are identical.
Seals, covers and locating rings for SNV housings: see Catalogue HR 1, Rolling Bearings.
1) Housing without eye bolt
10
Fatigue
limit load
230SM150-MA 17,4 150 260 67 112 2,1 510 800 0,22 3,1 4,62 3,03 57
231SM150-MA 28 150 280 88 133 2,1 710 1 040 0,29 2,32 3,45 2,26 87
222SM150-TVPA 35,5 150 310 86 128 4 965 1 370 0,26 2,64 3,93 2,58 94
230SM160-MA 24,4 160 280 74 123 2,1 640 1 000 0,23 2,98 4,44 2,92 96
231SM160-MA 32,7 160 300 96 140 2,1 830 1 220 0,29 2,32 3,45 2,26 100
222SM160-TVPA 37,6 160 320 86 131 4 965 1 370 0,26 2,64 3,93 2,58 94
230SM170-MA 23,6 170 290 75 120 2,1 780 1 250 0,23 2,9 4,31 2,83 113
231SM170-MA 40,6 170 320 104 142 2,1 915 1 430 0,28 2,37 3,53 2,32 114
222SM170-TVPA 43,6 170 340 92 142 4 1 140 1 630 0,25 2,71 4,04 2,65 111
230SM180-MA 30 180 310 82 134 2,1 800 1 270 0,23 2,98 4,44 2,92 115
231SM180-MA 56,4 180 340 112 160 3 1 020 1 530 0,29 2,32 3,45 2,26 119
222SM180-MA 52,7 180 360 98 154 4 1 140 1 630 0,25 2,71 4,04 2,65 104
230SM200-MA 45 200 340 90 136 3 965 1 530 0,23 2,9 4,31 2,83 136
231SM200-MA 61,8 200 370 120 175 4 1 320 2 040 0,31 2,21 3,29 2,16 151
222SM200-MA 69,6 200 400 108 162 4 1 340 1 900 0,25 2,69 4 2,63 121
230SM220-MA 42,6 220 360 92 156 3 1 100 1 830 0,23 2,9 4,31 2,83 152
231SM220-MA 86 220 400 128 190 4 1 630 2 600 0,3 2,25 3,34 2,2 191
222SM220-MA 90,9 220 440 120 170 4 1 460 2 080 0,25 2,71 4,04 2,65 126
230SM240-MA 57,4 240 400 104 160 4 1 220 2 120 0,22 3,04 4,53 2,97 177
231SM240-MA 118 240 440 144 210 4 1 860 3 050 0,3 2,28 3,39 2,23 218
222SM240-MA 136 240 480 130 200 5 1 860 2 600 0,26 2,64 3,93 2,58 157
230SM260-MA 63,6 260 420 106 170 4 1 460 2 450 0,23 2,95 4,4 2,89 200
231SM260-MA 109 260 460 146 190 5 2 280 3 800 0,3 2,23 3,32 2,18 255
222SM260-MA 147 260 500 130 200 5 2 200 3 100 0,25 2,67 3,97 2,61 182
230SM280-MA 96 280 460 118 176 4 1 600 2 800 0,22 3,04 4,53 2,97 228
231SM280-MA 160 280 500 160 218 5 2 320 3 900 0,29 2,32 3,45 2,26 265
222SM280-MA 157 280 540 140 200 5 2 400 3 550 0,24 2,79 4,15 2,73 212
230SM300-MA 108 300 480 121 186 4 1 860 3 200 0,23 2,9 4,31 2,83 255
231SM300-MA 184 300 540 176 225 5 2 750 4 750 0,29 2,3 3,42 2,25 305
222SM300-MA 214 300 580 150 212 5 2 650 4 050 0,24 2,84 4,23 2,78 228
Designation Mass Dimensions Basic load Calculation factors
ratings
m d D C B r dyn. stat. e Y1 Y2 Y0 Cur
Cr C0r

230SM280-MA 32 480 120 69 23060K H3060 S3060-H-N-FZ
231SM280-MA 44 400 190 120 23160K H3160HG SD3160-H-TS
222SM280-MA 60 430 295 120 22260K H3160HG SD560-N-FZ
230SM300-MA 32 430 120 69 23064K H3064HG S3064-H-N-FZ
231SM300-MA 60 360 295 120 23164K H3164HG SD3164-H-TS
222SM300-MA 60 380 295 120 22264K H3164HG SD564-N-FZ
Designation
Fa nG Mi Ma Bearing Adapter sleeve
max.
kN min–1 N m N m FAG
*) For inner rings without axial support
**) The bearings will also fit in housings from other manufacturers if the internal dimensions are identical.
12
Fatigue
limit load
230SM320-MA 122 320 520 133 200 5 2 040 3 650 0,22 3,04 4,53 2,97 285
231SM320-MA 226 320 580 190 258 5 3 100 5 200 0,3 2,26 3,37 2,21 325
222SM320-MA 245 320 620 165 230 6 3 100 4 750 0,24 2,76 4,11 2,7 270
230SM340-MA 150 340 540 134 205 5 2 360 4 150 0,22 3,01 4,48 2,94 315
231SM340-MA 314 340 600 192 270 5 3 900 6 800 0,3 2,25 3,34 2,2 410
222SM340-MA 267 340 650 170 240 6 3 450 5 100 0,25 2,69 4 2,63 280
230SM360-MA 165 360 560 135 218 5 2 550 4 650 0,22 3,1 4,62 3,03 350
231SM360-MA 292 360 620 194 270 5 3 900 6 950 0,3 2,28 3,39 2,23 420
230SM380-MA 187 380 600 148 225 5 2 700 5 100 0,21 3,2 4,77 3,13 390
231SM380-MA 326 380 650 200 270 6 4 050 7 200 0,28 2,39 3,56 2,34 440
230SM400-MA 214 400 620 150 225 5 3 100 5 700 0,22 3,1 4,62 3,03 420
231SM400-MA 371 400 700 224 285 6 4 400 7 650 0,28 2,39 3,56 2,34 480
230SM410-MA 246 410 650 157 225 5 3 100 5 850 0,21 3,2 4,77 3,13 425
230SM420-MA 246 420 650 157 235 5 3 100 5 850 0,21 3,2 4,77 3,13 425
Designation Mass Dimensions Basic load Calculation factors
ratings
m d D C B r dyn. stat. e Y1 Y2 Y0 Cur
Cr C0r

230SM410-MA 60 340 295 120 23088K H3088HG S3088-H-N-FZ
230SM420-MA 60,5 340 295 120 23088K AHX3088GH 1) –
Designation
Fa nG Mi Ma Bearing Adapter sleeve
max.
kN min–1 N m N m FAG
*) For inner rings without axial support
**) The bearings will also fit in housings from other manufacturers if the internal dimensions are identical.
1) Extraction sleeve
14
Fatigue
limit load
222S.203 1,99 2,1875 55,563 120 31 55 1,5 137 156 0,23 2,98 4,44 2,92 15,4
222S.204 1,98 2,2500 57,15 120 31 55 1,5 137 156 0,23 2,98 4,44 2,92 15,4
222S.207 2,45 2,4375 61,913 130 31 60 1,5 173 208 0,24 2,81 4,19 2,75 19,4
222S.208 2,41 2,5000 63,5 130 31 60 1,5 173 208 0,24 2,81 4,19 2,75 19,4
222S.211 3 2,6875 68,263 140 33 62 2 180 228 0,23 2,95 4,4 2,89 21,1
222S.215 3,58 2,9375 74,613 150 36 68 2 183 236 0,22 3,1 4,62 3,03 22,5
222S.300 3,53 3,0000 76,2 150 36 68 2 183 236 0,22 3,1 4,62 3,03 22,5
222S.303 4,22 3,1875 80,963 160 40 70 2 212 270 0,22 3,14 4,67 3,07 25,5
222S.304 4,1 3,2500 82,55 160 40 70 2 212 270 0,22 3,14 4,67 3,07 25,5

Non-locating bearings
SAF
Split bearings
Unsplit bearings
Housings
222S.203 5,4 2 800 8,5 1,5 22213K SNW13.203 H313.203 SAF513 SNV120 1)
222S.204 5,4 2 800 8,5 1,5 22213K SNW13.204 H313.204 SAF513/2.1/4 SNV120 1)
222S.207 5,4 2 400 8,5 4 22215K SNW15.207 H315.207 SAF515 SNV130 1)
222S.208 5,4 2 400 8,5 4 22215K SNW15.208 H315.208 SAF515/2.1/2 SNV130 1)
222S.211 5,4 2 400 8,5 4 22216K SNW16.211 H316.211 SAF516 SNV140 1)
222S.215 7,6 2 200 14 8,5 22217K SNW17.215 H317.215 SAF517 SNV150 1)
222S.300 7,6 2 200 14 8,5 22217K SNW17.300 H317.300 SAF517/3 SNV150 1)
222S.303 7,6 2 000 14 8,5 22218K SNW18.303 H318.303 SAF518 SNV160 1)
222S.304 7,6 2 000 14 8,5 22218K SNW18.304 H318.304 SAF518/3.1/4 SNV160 1)
222S.307 7,6 1 700 14 14 22220K SNW20.307 H320.307 SAF520 SNV180 1)
222S.307-MA 7,6 1 300 14 14 22220K SNW20.307 H320.307 SAF520 SNV180 1)
222S.308 7,6 1 700 14 14 22220K SNW20.308 H320.308 SAF520/3.1/2 SNV180 1)
222S.308-MA 7,6 1 300 14 14 22220K SNW20.308 H320.308 SAF520/3.1/2 SNV180 1)
222S.315 13,8 1 500 35 14 22222K SNW22.315 H322.315 SAF522 SNV200 1)
222S.400 13,8 1 500 35 14 22222K SNW22.400 H322.400 SAF522/4 SNV200 1)
222S.403 13,8 1 300 35 14 22224K SNW24.403 H3124.403 SAF524 SNV215
222S.407 13,8 1 200 35 14 22226K SNW26.407 H3126.407 SAF526 SNV230
222S.408 13,8 1 200 35 14 22226K SNW26.408 H3126.408 SAF526/4.1/2 SNV230
222S.415 13,8 1 100 35 14 22228K SNW28.415 H3128.415 SAF528 SNV250
222S.415-MA 13,8 850 35 14 22228K SNW28.415 H3128.415 SAF528 SNV250
222S.500 13,8 1 100 35 14 22228K SNW28.500 H3128.500 SAF528/5 SNV250
222S.503 22,2 1 000 69 35 22230K SNW30.503 H3130.503 SAF530 SNV270
222S.507 22,2 950 69 35 22232K SNW32.507 H3132.507 SAF532 SNV290
222S.507-MA 22,2 750 69 35 22232K SNW32.507 H3132.507 SAF532 SNV290
230S.508-MA 13,8 900 35 8,5 23032K SNP3032.508 H3032.508 SAF032K/5.1/2 –
222S.508 22,2 950 69 35 22232K SNW32.508 H3132.508 SAF532/5.1/2 SNV290
Designation
Fa nG Mi Ma Bearing Adapter Adapter
max. sleeve sleeve
kN min–1 N m N m FAG FAG

231S.607-MA 34,4 6,4375 163,513 300 96 140 2,1 830 1 220 0,29 2,32 3,45 2,26 100
222S.607 37,5 6,4375 163,513 320 86 131 4 965 1 370 0,26 2,64 3,93 2,58 94
222S.608 37,8 6,5000 165,1 320 86 131 4 965 1 370 0,26 2,64 3,93 2,58 94
222S.615 44,2 6,9375 176,213 340 92 142 4 1 140 1 630 0,25 2,71 4,04 2,65 111
230S.700 21,1 7,0000 177,8 290 75 120 2,1 780 1 250 0,23 2,9 4,31 2,83 113
222S.703 59 7,1875 182,563 360 98 154 4 1 140 1 630 0,25 2,71 4,04 2,65 104
222S.708 73,3 7,5000 190,5 400 108 162 4 1 340 1 900 0,25 2,69 4 2,63 121
222S.715 75,4 7,9375 201,613 400 108 162 4 1 340 1 900 0,25 2,69 4 2,63 121
222S.800 74,7 8,0000 203,2 400 108 162 4 1 340 1 900 0,25 2,69 4 2,63 121
230S.807 54,7 8,4375 214,313 360 92 156 3 1 100 1 830 0,23 2,9 4,31 2,83 152
230S.808 58,9 8,5000 215,9 360 92 156 3 1 100 1 830 0,23 2,9 4,31 2,83 152
230S.900 52,8 9,0000 228,6 360 92 156 3 1 100 1 830 0,23 2,9 4,31 2,83 152
231S.907 113 9,4375 239,713 440 144 210 4 1 860 3 050 0,3 2,28 3,39 2,23 218
230S.908 56,8 9,5000 241,3 400 104 160 4 1 220 2 120 0,22 3,04 4,53 2,97 177
231S.915 116 9,9375 260 460 146 190 5 2 280 3 800 0,3 2,23 3,32 2,18 255
230S.1000 71,2 10,0000 254 420 106 170 4 1 460 2 450 0,23 2,95 4,4 2,89 200
230S.1008 59,7 10,5000 266,7 420 106 170 4 1 460 2 450 0,23 2,95 4,4 2,89 200
230S.1100 91,7 11,0000 279,4 460 118 176 4 1 600 2 800 0,22 3,04 4,53 2,97 228
231S.1100 160 11,0000 279,4 500 160 218 5 2 320 3 900 0,29 2,32 3,45 2,26 265
230S.1200 96,5 12,0000 304,8 480 121 186 4 1 860 3 200 0,23 2,9 4,31 2,83 255
231S.1200 184 12,0000 304,8 540 176 225 5 2 750 4 750 0,29 2,3 3,42 2,25 305
Designation Mass Dimensions Basic load Calculation factors
ratings
m d D C B r dyn. stat. e Y1 Y2 Y0 Cur
Cr C0r

tightening
torque
Replacement for unsplit
spherical roller bearings
with adapter sleeve
Suitable plummer
block housings **)
Examples of bearing replacement in plummer block housings
Locating bearings
SAF, SDAF
Non-locating bearings
SAF, SDAF
Split bearings
Unsplit bearings
Housings
222S.515 22,2 900 69 35 22234K SNW34.515 H3134.515 SAF534
222S.600 22,2 900 69 35 22234K SNW34.600 H3134.600 SAF534/6
230S.607-MA 22,2 750 69 14 23038K SNP3036.607 H3038.607 SAF038K/6.7/16
231S.607-MA 22,2 670 69 35 23136K SNP3136.607 H3136.607 SDAF3136K/6.7/16
222S.607 22,2 900 69 35 22236K SNW36.607 H3136.607 SAF536
222S.608 22,2 900 69 35 22236K SNW36.608 H3136.608 SAF536/6.1/2
222S.615 22,2 800 69 35 22238K SNW38.615 H3138.615 SAF538
230S.700 22,2 700 69 14 23038K SNP3038.700 H3038.700 SAF038K/7
222S.703 22,2 600 69 35 22240K SNW40.703 H3140.703 SAF540
222S.708 32 560 120 69 22244K SNW44.708 H3144X.708 SAF544/7.1/2
222S.715 32 560 120 69 22244K SNW44.715 H3144X.715 SAF544
222S.800 32 560 120 69 22244K SNW44.800 H3144X.800 SAF544/8
230S.807 32 560 120 35 23048K SNP3048.807 H3048.807 SAF048K/8.7/16
230S.808 32 560 120 35 23048K SNP3048.808 H3048.808 SAF048K/8.1/2
230S.900 32 560 120 35 23048K SNP3048.900 H3048.900 SAF048K/9
231S.907 32 450 120 69 23152K SNP3152.907 H3152X.907 SDAF3152K/9.7/16
230S.908 32 560 120 69 23052K SNP3052.908 H3052X.908 SAF052K/9.1/2
231S.915 32 400 120 35 23156K SNP3156.915 H3156X.915 SDAF3156K/9.15/16
230S.1000 32 500 120 35 23056K SNP3056.1000 H3056.1000 SAF056K/10
230S.1008 32 500 120 35 23056K SNP3056.1008 H3056.1008 SAF056K/10.1/2
230S.1100 32 480 120 69 23060K SNP3060.1100 H3060.1100 SDAF060K/11
231S.1100 44 400 190 120 23160K SNP3160.1100 H3160HG.1100 SDAF3160K/11
230S.1200 32 430 120 69 23064K SNP3064.1200 H3064HG.1200 SDAF064K/12
231S.1200 60 360 295 120 23164K SNP3164.1200 H3164HG.1200 SDAF3164K/12
Designation
Fa nG Mi Ma Bearing Adapter Adapter
max. sleeve sleeve
kN min–1 N m N m FAG
*) For inner rings without axial support
**) The bearings will also fit in housings from other manufacturers if the internal dimensions are identical.
18
Fatigue
limit load
230S.1300 165 13,0000 330,2 540 134 205 5 2 360 4 150 0,22 3,01 4,48 2,94 315
231S.1300 288 13,0000 330,2 600 192 270 5 3 900 6 800 0,3 2,25 3,34 2,2 410
230S.1400 158 14,0000 355,6 560 135 218 5 2 550 4 650 0,22 3,1 4,62 3,03 350
231S.1400 273 14,0000 355,6 620 194 270 5 3 900 6 950 0,3 2,28 3,39 2,23 420
230S.1500 192 15,0000 381 600 148 225 5 2 700 5 100 0,21 3,2 4,77 3,13 390
231S.1500 296 15,0000 381 650 200 270 6 4 050 7 200 0,28 2,39 3,56 2,34 440
230S.1600 225 16,0000 406,4 650 157 225 5 3 100 5 850 0,21 3,2 4,77 3,13 425
231S.1600 1) 547 16,0000 406,4 720 226 315 6 5 400 9 650 0,29 2,3 3,42 2,25 570
Designation Mass Dimensions Basic load Calculation factors
ratings
m d D C B r dyn. stat. e Y1 Y2 Y0 Cur
Cr C0r

230S.1500 60 380 295 120 23080K SNP3080.1500 H3080HG.1500 SDAF080K/15
231S.1500 60 300 295 120 23180K SNP3180.1500 H3180HG.1500 SDAF3180K/15
230S.1600 60 340 295 120 23088K SNP3088.1600 H3088HG.1600 SDAF088K/16
231S.1600 1) 94 260 580 120 23188K SNP3188.1600 H3188HG.1600 SDAF3188K/16
Designation
Fa nG Mi Ma Bearing Adapter Adapter
max. sleeve sleeve
kN min–1 N m N m FAG
*) For inner rings without axial support
**) The bearings will also fit in housings from other manufacturers if the internal dimensions are identical.
1) With locking collars
20
Fatigue
limit load
240SM400-MA 385 400 620 200 290 5 3 750 8 000 0,32 2,13 3,17 2,08 630
231SM410-MA 566 410 720 226 315 6 5 400 9 650 0,29 2,3 3,42 2,25 570
231SM430-MA 624 430 760 240 344 6 5 500 10 400 0,29 2,33 3,47 2,28 600
230SM450-MA 291 450 700 165 245 6 3 650 6 950 0,21 3,2 4,77 3,13 495
230SM470-MA 354 470 720 167 260 6 3 600 7 500 0,23 2,9 4,31 2,83 425
241SM470-MA 725 470 830 325 420 7,5 7 800 16 000 0,39 1,75 2,61 1,71 1 140
230SM500-MA 344 500 780 185 270 6 4 150 8 500 0,2 3,34 4,98 3,27 590
241SM500-MA 725 500 870 335 450 7,5 8 500 17 600 0,39 1,73 2,58 1,69 1 280
239SM530-MA 295 530 750 140 225 5 2 750 6 550 0,18 3,85 5,73 3,76 365
230SM530-MA 556 530 820 195 300 6 4 650 9 650 0,23 2,95 4,4 2,89 700
241SM530-MA 1 380 530 920 355 500 7,5 9 150 19 300 0,38 1,77 2,64 1,73 1 390
239SM560-MA 347 560 800 150 235 5 2 900 7 100 0,17 3,95 5,88 3,86 530
239SM600-MA 411 600 850 165 250 5 3 900 8 800 0,18 3,66 5,46 3,58 540
230SM630-MA 973 630 980 230 355 7,5 6 400 13 700 0,22 3,01 4,48 2,94 950
Designation Mass Dimensions Basic load Calculation factors
ratings
m d D C B r dyn. stat. e Y1 Y2 Y0 Cur
Cr C0r